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FORMULA PROSTOCKS FP1, FP2 & FP3 

TQ 10 - TIMED QUALIFYING

Start time: 13:23

Weather: Sunny      Track: Dry
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Rnk Num Rider Machine Town/Sponsor Class Time Gap Speed

1 17 Paul Willis Aprilia RSVR 1000 Willis Developments FP2 1:17.235 86.23

2 75 Ant Hart Ducati 916 BE Event Hire FP2 1:17.241 +0.006 86.22

3 34 Phil Webber Suzuki GSXR 750 Wellington FP3 1:17.966 +0.731 85.42

4 9 Nigel Manning-Morton Honda SP1 Bike Torque Racing FP2 1:18.799 +1.564 84.51

5 39 Tony Hart Ducati 999 (FP2 BoTT) Build Maintain Refurb FP2 1:18.859 +1.624 84.45

6 42 Alex Sinclair Ducati 748 Louigi Moto FP2 1:18.934 +1.699 84.37

7 36 Dave Mackay Suzuki TL1000 R Mirror Image Body Repairs FP2 1:19.524 +2.289 83.74

8 74 Jordan Ralphs Honda CBR 600 1993 Wreck It Ralphs Racing FP3 1:21.076 +3.841 82.14

9 60 Adrian Crossan Honda CBR 600 self FP3 1:21.318 +4.083 81.90

10 7 Shaun Wynne Kawasaki ZXR 750 SMW Racing FP3 1:21.359 +4.124 81.85

11 161 Andy Morris Honda CBR 600 Par FP3 1:21.623 +4.388 81.59

12 26 Keith Higgs Kawasaki Harris F1 1170 Abingdon FP1 1:22.012 +4.777 81.20

13 88 Andrew Howe Ducati 996R Finlay Howe Ltd FP2 1:22.483 +5.248 80.74

14 92 Christopher Mee Ducati 999 Louigi Moto FP2 1:23.720 +6.485 79.55

15 117 Matt Orford Yamaha YZF 750 Yorkshire Laser & Fabrications FP3 1:24.513 +7.278 78.80

16 12 Mark Carels-Watson Suzuki GSXR F 1216 Danger Mouse Racing FP1 1:24.834 +7.599 78.50

17 173 Nick Allison Suzuki Katana St Clement FP1 1:24.849 +7.614 78.49

18 286 John Chambers Honda VFR 750 Burton on Trent FP3 1:25.151 +7.916 78.21

19 69 Matthew Jones Honda CBR600F Halifax FP3 1:25.842 +8.607 77.58

20 5 Lewis Rees Honda CBR 600F Pembrokeshire Self Drive Hire FP3 1:26.481 +9.246 77.01

21 19 Daniel Kift Yamaha YZF 750 D K Services FP3 1:26.633 +9.398 76.87

22 93 Bill White Aprilia RSVR 1000 Bad Billy Racing FP2 1:26.968 +9.733 76.57

23 37 Jonathan Power Kawasaki ZXR 750 SI Drilling FP3 1:27.240 +10.005 76.34

24 40 Neil Appleton Ducati 999 Bike Torque Racing FP2 1:27.922 +10.687 75.74

25 64 Andy Green Harris Magnum AG Transport FP1 1:28.907 +11.672 74.90

26 27 Greg Gibson Harris Kawasaki 1170 Gibson Racing FP1 1:32.708 +15.473 71.83

27 80 Trevor Moore Suzuki GS 673 Melton Constable FP3 1:34.624 +17.389 70.38

28 65 George Downham P & M Kawasaki 1170 Milton Hill FP1 1:35.044 +17.809 70.07

29 53 Garry Kendrick Yamaha FZ 750 Kendrick & Spalding FP3 1:37.226 +19.991 68.50

30 100 Brian Bates Ducati 748 JIGSAWQUEST FP2 1:38.311 +21.076 67.74

No 7 - Shaun Wynne - NO TRANSPONDER SIGNAL

No 286 - John Chambers - NO TRANSPONDER SIGNAL
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Lap Time

  Adrian Crossan  

START

1

2 1:23.546

3 1:22.051

4 1:21.619

5 1:22.684

6 1:22.205

7 1:21.318

8 1:22.457

FINISH

9 1:21.652

  Alex Sinclair  

START

1

2 1:22.582

3 1:22.885

4 1:22.224

5 1:20.772

6 1:23.495

7 1:20.557

8 1:21.567

FINISH

9 1:18.934

  Andrew Howe  

START

1

2 1:26.309

3 1:25.670

4 1:24.669

5 1:23.145

6 1:25.685

7 1:23.790

8 1:23.358

FINISH

9 1:22.483

  Andy Green  

START

Lap Time

1

2 1:33.717

3 1:28.907

4 1:29.374

5 1:32.716

6 1:29.499

7 1:32.228

FINISH

8 1:30.295

  Andy Morris  

START

1

2 1:27.325

3 1:23.450

4 1:22.657

5 1:24.066

6 1:24.930

7 1:23.805

8 1:23.944

FINISH

9 1:21.623

  Ant Hart  

START

1

2 1:22.282

3 1:20.384

4 1:18.271

5 1:17.763

6 1:19.087

7 1:18.088

8 1:18.054

FINISH

9 1:17.241

  Bill White  

START

1

2 1:31.278

3 1:27.402

4 1:28.226

Lap Time

5 1:26.968

6 1:28.736

7 1:27.452

FINISH

8 1:28.190

  Brian Bates  

START

1

2 1:38.311

3 1:39.419

FINISH

  Christopher Mee  

START

1

2 1:26.597

3 1:27.243

4 1:24.923

5 1:26.068

6 1:25.723

7 1:23.720

8 1:24.937

FINISH

  Daniel Kift  

START

1

2 1:28.813

3 1:28.278

4 1:26.633

FINISH

  Dave Mackay  

START

1

2 1:22.888

3 1:24.880

4 1:20.284

5 1:20.905
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Lap Time

6 1:20.487

7 1:19.941

8 1:20.449

FINISH

9 1:19.524

  Garry Kendrick  

START

1

2 1:44.479

3 1:40.500

4 1:38.213

5 1:43.725

6 1:37.226

FINISH

7 1:38.696

  George Downham  

START

1

2 1:42.684

3 1:38.361

4 1:39.778

5 1:36.576

6 1:35.044

FINISH

  Greg Gibson  

START

1

2 1:36.299

3 1:33.134

4 1:33.166

5 1:35.236

6 1:34.037

7 1:32.708

FINISH

8 1:32.993

  John Chambers  

START

1

2 1:30.104

3 1:28.241

4 1:26.729

5 1:29.095

6 1:25.151

7 1:25.917

FINISH

8 1:25.757

Lap Time

  Jonathan Power  

START

1

2 1:33.340

3 1:35.026

4 1:28.157

5 1:27.812

6 1:27.240

7 1:27.549

FINISH

8 1:27.801

  Jordan Ralphs  

START

1

2 1:21.076

3 1:23.459

4 1:21.642

5 1:23.041

6 1:21.695

7 1:22.173

8 1:25.322

FINISH

9 1:21.557

  Keith Higgs  

START

1

2 1:24.334

3 1:25.092

4 1:23.148

5 1:22.177

6 1:22.012

7 1:22.885

FINISH

8 1:24.355

  Lewis Rees  

START

1

2 1:29.922

3 1:28.493

4 1:26.481

FINISH

  Mark Carels-Watson  

START

1

2 1:27.916

3 1:28.062

Lap Time

4 1:25.627

5 1:26.478

6 1:26.471

7 1:26.932

8 1:24.834

FINISH

9 1:25.781

  Matt Orford  

START

1

2 1:33.796

3 1:31.817

4 1:29.142

5 1:26.816

6 1:26.040

7 1:27.539

FINISH

8 1:24.513

  Matthew Jones  

START

1

2 1:28.992

3 1:30.165

4 1:25.842

5 1:26.138

6 1:26.012

7 1:26.529

FINISH

8 1:27.513

  Neil Appleton  

START

1

2 1:31.184

3 1:29.441

4 1:27.922

FINISH

  Nick Allison  

START

1

2 1:25.378

3 1:24.849

4 1:25.074

5 1:25.604

6 1:26.264

7 1:25.321

8 1:24.920

FINISH
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Lap Time

9 1:25.696

  Nigel Manning-Morton  

START

1

2 1:23.263

3 1:22.169

4 1:19.833

5 1:19.869

6 1:20.253

7 1:18.799

8 1:19.532

FINISH

  Paul Willis  

START

1

2 1:20.364

3 1:20.858

4 1:17.235

5 1:19.347

6 1:19.018

7 1:17.685

8 1:18.589

FINISH

9 1:18.234

  Phil Webber  

START

1

2 1:22.695

3 1:21.049

4 1:18.717

5 1:19.251

6 1:18.933

7 1:17.966

8 1:18.178

FINISH

9 1:18.371

  Shaun Wynne  

START

1

2 1:22.084

3 1:21.454

4 1:21.359

FINISH

5 1:22.401

Lap Time

  Tony Hart  

START

1

2 1:20.795

3 1:19.908

4 1:18.859

5 1:20.518

6 1:19.378

7 1:20.342

8 1:18.865

FINISH

9 1:20.153

  Trevor Moore  

START

1

2 1:38.887

3 1:37.334

4 1:38.332

5 1:35.338

FINISH

6 1:34.624
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 1717 Paul Willis 7575 Ant Hart 3434 Phil Webber

 - 2 - 99 Nigel Manning-Morton 3939 Tony Hart 4242 Alex Sinclair

 - 3 - 3636 Dave Mackay 7474 Jordan Ralphs 6060 Adrian Crossan

 - 4 - 77 Shaun Wynne 161161 Andy Morris 2626 Keith Higgs

 - 5 - 8888 Andrew Howe 9292 Christopher Mee 117117 Matt Orford

 - 6 - 1212 Mark Carels-Watson 173173 Nick Allison 286286 John Chambers

 - 7 - 6969 Matthew Jones 55 Lewis Rees 1919 Daniel Kift

 - 8 - 9393 Bill White 3737 Jonathan Power 4040 Neil Appleton

 - 9 - 6464 Andy Green 2727 Greg Gibson 8080 Trevor Moore

 - 10 - 6565 George Downham 5353 Garry Kendrick 100100 Brian Bates
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Rnk Num Rider Machine Town/Sponsor Class Laps Time Gap Speed B.Lap Average

  FP1  

1 26 Keith Higgs Kawasaki Harris F1 1170 Abingdon FP1 10 13:46.350 82.53 1:20.694 80.59

2 173 Nick Allison Suzuki Katana St Clement FP1 10 14:00.657 +14.307 81.13 1:22.084 79.22

3 12 Mark Carels-Watson Suzuki GSXR F 1216 Danger Mouse Racing FP1 10 14:10.020 +23.670 81.07 1:22.143 78.35

4 64 Andy Green Harris Magnum AG Transport FP1 9 13:53.777 +1 Lap 73.92 1:30.093 71.88

5 65 George Downham P & M Kawasaki 1170 Milton Hill FP1 9 14:00.160 +1 Lap 73.20 1:30.977 71.34

 Best lap: 26  Keith Higgs  - 1:20.694

DNFs

27 Greg Gibson Harris Kawasaki 1170 Gibson Racing FP1 +10 Laps 73.19 1:30.991

  FP2  

1 75 Ant Hart Ducati 916 BE Event Hire FP2 10 12:54.652 87.37 1:16.227 85.97

2 17 Paul Willis Aprilia RSVR 1000 Willis Developments FP2 10 13:01.771 +7.119 86.84 1:16.689 85.19

3 36 Dave Mackay Suzuki TL1000 R Mirror Image Body Repairs FP2 10 13:16.764 +22.112 85.58 1:17.814 83.58

4 9 Nigel Manning-Morton Honda SP1 Bike Torque Racing FP2 10 13:24.404 +29.752 84.83 1:18.507 82.79

5 42 Alex Sinclair Ducati 748 Louigi Moto FP2 10 13:24.789 +30.137 85.41 1:17.974 82.75

6 39 Tony Hart Ducati 999 (FP2 BoTT) Build Maintain Refurb FP2 10 13:38.925 +44.273 83.68 1:19.585 81.32

7 88 Andrew Howe Ducati 996R Finlay Howe Ltd FP2 10 13:52.432 +57.780 81.80 1:21.409 80.00

8 92 Christopher Mee Ducati 999 Louigi Moto FP2 9 13:02.529 +1 Lap 78.90 1:24.405 76.59

9 93 Bill White Aprilia RSVR 1000 Bad Billy Racing FP2 9 13:26.919 +1 Lap 76.69 1:26.837 74.28

10 40 Neil Appleton Ducati 999 Bike Torque Racing FP2 9 13:27.919 +1 Lap 77.41 1:26.030 74.19

 Best lap: 75  Ant Hart  - 1:16.227

DNFs

100 Brian Bates Ducati 748 JIGSAWQUEST FP2 +10 Laps

  FP3  

1 34 Phil Webber Suzuki GSXR 750 Wellington FP3 10 13:24.294 85.47 1:17.917 82.80

2 60 Adrian Crossan Honda CBR 600 self FP3 10 13:42.724 +18.430 82.97 1:20.268 80.95

3 117 Matt Orford Yamaha YZF 750 Yorkshire Laser & Fabrications FP3 10 14:07.808 +43.514 80.94 1:22.281 78.55

4 69 Matthew Jones Honda CBR600F Halifax FP3 9 13:00.433 +1 Lap 79.19 1:24.098 76.80

5 286 John Chambers Honda VFR 750 Burton on Trent FP3 9 13:01.724 +1 Lap 79.85 1:23.397 76.67

6 37 Jonathan Power Kawasaki ZXR 750 SI Drilling FP3 9 13:13.833 +1 Lap 78.03 1:25.344 75.50

7 19 Daniel Kift Yamaha YZF 750 D K Services FP3 9 13:36.985 +1 Lap 77.66 1:25.750 73.36

8 80 Trevor Moore Suzuki GS 673 Melton Constable FP3 8 13:06.828 +2 Laps 70.92 1:33.905 67.71

9 53 Garry Kendrick Yamaha FZ 750 Kendrick & Spalding FP3 8 13:20.530 +2 Laps 68.09 1:37.810 66.55

 Best lap: 34  Phil Webber  - 1:17.917

DNFs

5 Lewis Rees Honda CBR 600F Pembrokeshire Self Drive Hire FP3 +10 Laps 80.64 1:22.589

7 Shaun Wynne Kawasaki ZXR 750 SMW Racing FP3 +10 Laps

74 Jordan Ralphs Honda CBR 600 1993 Wreck It Ralphs Racing FP3 +10 Laps 82.97 1:20.262

161 Andy Morris Honda CBR 600 Par FP3 +10 Laps 81.81 1:21.401

FPS1 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 74.55 mph

FPS2 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 79.52 mph

FPS3 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 76.59 mph

No 40 - Neil Appleton - INTERMITTENT TRANSPONDER SIGNAL
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No 26 - Keith Higgs - NEW FPS1 CLUB CLASS LAP RECORD

No 75 - Ant Hart - NEW FPS2 CLUB CLASS LAP RECORD



VolaSoftControlPdf

CASTLE COMBE
FORMULA PROSTOCKS FP1, FP2 & FP3 

RACE 10

LAP TIMES

NG Timing TeamNG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27

26/09/2020 - 27/09/2020  /  CASTLE COMBE 26/09/2020 - 17:54  /  Page 1/3

Lap Time

  Adrian Crossan  

START

1

2 1:20.776

3 1:21.540

4 1:21.826

5 1:20.268

6 1:22.226

7 1:21.920

8 1:21.490

9 1:20.925

FINISH

10 1:20.405

  Alex Sinclair  

START

1

2 1:20.923

3 1:19.863

4 1:19.378

5 1:20.271

6 1:20.624

7 1:19.033

8 1:20.248

9 1:17.974

FINISH

10 1:18.749

  Andrew Howe  

START

1

2 1:22.870

3 1:21.409

4 1:22.067

5 1:21.482

6 1:22.343

7 1:22.776

8 1:22.314

9 1:21.713

FINISH

Lap Time

10 1:23.226

  Andy Green  

START

1

2 1:30.765

3 1:30.093

4 1:31.466

5 1:33.410

6 1:32.533

7 1:32.418

8 1:31.909

FINISH

9 1:31.908

  Andy Morris  

START

1

2 1:21.401

3 1:22.125

FINISH

  Ant Hart  

START

1

2 1:17.892

3 1:16.624

4 1:16.291

5 1:16.598

6 1:16.786

7 1:16.241

8 1:16.993

9 1:16.939

FINISH

10 1:16.227

Lap Time

  Bill White  

START

1

2 1:30.434

3 1:28.874

4 1:26.837

5 1:28.337

6 1:28.267

7 1:28.240

8 1:28.868

FINISH

9 1:29.549

  Brian Bates  

START

1

FINISH

  Christopher Mee  

START

1

2 1:27.779

3 1:25.055

4 1:24.611

5 1:24.579

6 1:25.039

7 1:24.405

8 1:27.834

FINISH

9 1:24.449

  Daniel Kift  

START

1

2 1:30.104

3 1:27.331

4 1:25.750
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Lap Time

5 1:27.388

6 1:29.994

7 1:32.319

8 1:33.486

FINISH

9 1:31.943

  Dave Mackay  

START

1

2 1:20.516

3 1:18.493

4 1:19.062

5 1:17.814

6 1:18.746

7 1:17.902

8 1:18.188

9 1:19.455

FINISH

10 1:18.159

  Garry Kendrick  

START

1

2 1:38.666

3 1:39.196

4 1:37.810

5 1:38.136

6 1:38.726

7 1:40.656

FINISH

8 1:38.697

  George Downham  

START

1

2 1:32.396

3 1:31.965

4 1:31.950

5 1:30.977

6 1:31.829

7 1:32.613

8 1:32.857

FINISH

9 1:33.612

  Greg Gibson  

Lap Time

START

1

2 1:30.991

3 1:32.490

4 1:32.291

5 1:31.760

6 1:31.391

FINISH

  John Chambers  

START

1

2 1:30.199

3 1:25.474

4 1:23.397

5 1:24.433

6 1:24.159

7 1:24.425

8 1:26.804

FINISH

9 1:23.884

  Jonathan Power  

START

1

2 1:29.429

3 1:27.829

4 1:27.030

5 1:25.344

6 1:26.534

7 1:25.798

8 1:26.223

FINISH

9 1:25.698

  Jordan Ralphs  

START

1

2 1:21.335

3 1:22.068

4 1:22.606

5 1:20.262

6 1:21.202

FINISH

  Keith Higgs  

START

Lap Time

1

2 1:21.015

3 1:20.694

4 1:21.368

5 1:21.991

6 1:22.961

7 1:22.051

8 1:22.725

9 1:22.250

FINISH

10 1:22.292

  Lewis Rees  

START

1

2 1:24.874

3 1:25.287

4 1:23.899

5 1:22.589

6 1:23.286

7 1:32.368

FINISH

  Mark Carels-Watson  

START

1

2 1:24.210

3 1:24.501

4 1:25.003

5 1:24.007

6 1:22.753

7 1:25.744

8 1:26.164

9 1:22.143

FINISH

10 1:23.540

  Matt Orford  

START

1

2 1:25.144

3 1:25.508

4 1:23.971

5 1:23.993

6 1:22.963

7 1:23.825

8 1:24.930

9 1:22.300

FINISH

10 1:22.281
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Lap Time

  Matthew Jones  

START

1

2 1:24.443

3 1:25.627

4 1:24.440

5 1:24.098

6 1:24.140

7 1:27.400

8 1:27.876

FINISH

9 1:27.479

  Neil Appleton  

START

1

2 1:29.436

3 1:33.682

4 1:28.437

5 1:28.375

6 1:27.764

7 1:26.030

8 1:26.308

FINISH

9 1:27.784

  Nick Allison  

START

1

2 1:23.012

3 1:23.110

4 1:22.084

5 1:22.582

6 1:22.606

7 1:25.559

8 1:24.572

9 1:23.001

FINISH

10 1:22.974

  Nigel Manning-Morton  

START

1

2 1:18.507

3 1:18.964

4 1:19.272

5 1:20.965

6 1:19.354

Lap Time

7 1:19.490

8 1:21.123

9 1:20.630

FINISH

10 1:20.427

  Paul Willis  

START

1

2 1:17.624

3 1:16.953

4 1:16.689

5 1:16.946

6 1:17.034

7 1:17.769

8 1:18.124

9 1:18.072

FINISH

10 1:17.778

  Phil Webber  

START

1

2 1:19.063

3 1:20.881

4 1:20.164

5 1:21.376

6 1:20.861

7 1:18.806

8 1:19.107

9 1:17.917

FINISH

10 1:19.297

  Shaun Wynne  

START

1

FINISH

  Tony Hart  

START

1

2 1:19.585

3 1:20.963

4 1:20.127

Lap Time

5 1:20.818

6 1:21.035

7 1:24.103

8 1:21.383

9 1:22.011

FINISH

10 1:22.582

  Trevor Moore  

START

1

2 1:39.738

3 1:39.258

4 1:38.101

5 1:36.310

6 1:36.204

7 1:36.419

FINISH

8 1:33.905
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CASTLE COMBE
FORMULA PROSTOCKS FP1, FP2 & FP3 

RACE 10

LAP CHART

NG Timing TeamNG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27
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1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 25. 26. 27. 28. 29. 30.

Start

Lap 1 75 17 9 39 34 7 42 36 26 161 74 173 60 12 88 117 5 69 93 19 92 286 64 37 40 27 65 100 80 53

Lap 2 75 17 9 34 39 42 36 26 161 74 60 173 88 12 117 5 69 92 93 19 286 37 40 64 27 65 80 53

Lap 3 75 17 9 34 39 36 42 26 161 74 60 88 173 12 117 5 69 92 286 19 93 37 64 40 27 65 80 53

Lap 4 75 17 9 36 34 39 42 26 60 74 88 173 12 117 5 69 92 286 19 93 37 64 40 27 65 80 53

Lap 5 75 17 9 36 39 42 34 26 60 74 88 173 12 5 117 69 92 286 19 37 93 40 64 27 65 80 53

Lap 6 75 17 9 36 42 39 34 26 74 60 88 173 12 5 117 69 92 286 37 19 93 40 64 27 65 80 53

Lap 7 75 17 36 9 42 34 39 26 60 88 173 12 117 69 5 92 286 37 93 19 40 64 65 80 53

Lap 8 75 17 36 9 34 42 39 60 26 88 173 117 12 69 286 92 37 93 40 19 64 65 80 53

Lap 9 75 17 36 9 34 42 39 60 26 88 173 117 12 69 286 92 37 93 40 19 64 65

Lap 10 75 17 36 34 9 42 39 60 26 88 173 117 12
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FORMULA PROSTOCKS FP1, FP2 & FP3 

RACE 21

STARTING GRID

8 Laps = 14.800 Km
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 7575 Ant Hart 1717 Paul Willis 3636 Dave Mackay

 - 2 - 3434 Phil Webber 99 Nigel Manning-Morton 4242 Alex Sinclair

 - 3 - 3939 Tony Hart 6060 Adrian Crossan 2626 Keith Higgs

 - 4 - 8888 Andrew Howe 173173 Nick Allison 117117 Matt Orford

 - 5 - 1212 Mark Carels-Watson 6969 Matthew Jones 286286 John Chambers

 - 6 - 9292 Christopher Mee 3737 Jonathan Power 9393 Bill White

 - 7 - 4040 Neil Appleton 1919 Daniel Kift 6464 Andy Green

 - 8 - 6565 George Downham 8080 Trevor Moore 5353 Garry Kendrick

 - 9 - 55 Lewis Rees 77 Shaun Wynne 2727 Greg Gibson

 - 10 - 7474 Jordan Ralphs 100100 Brian Bates 161161 Andy Morris


